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For the Special use site plan, use the revised site plan basemap | sent you with the site plan resubmission request. Then add the paint booth.
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reflects all site elements required by the
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guidelines as published by the United
‘States Department of Justice. Approval
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CODE ANALYSIS

1997 UBC
OCCUPANCY: B, FI, 53 TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 120528 SF.

B OFFICE AREA = 1261 SF. CONSTRUCTION TYPE Vv N RY.
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR : 13 OCCUPANTS (el/10@), | EXIT REQ.IRED.

Fl = 4287 SF.

S3 = 4532 SF. CONSTRUCTION TYPE Vv N

N THE Fl AREA OF THE BLDG.

EXITWIDTH = @2'/PERSON = 135" MIN. REQ'D,, 3" PROVIDED

ONE HOUR OCCUPANCY SEFPERATION UWALL REQ'D. BETWEEN B AND Fl SPACES
ONE HOUR OCCUPANCY SEFPERATION WALL REQ'D. BETWEEN 52 AND F| SPACES

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED PER 22425.

CONSTRUCTION TYPE VYN 2 STORY MAX., 2200 SF. MAX,
OCCURPANT LOAD FACTOR : 24 OCCURPANTS (0120@), | EXIT REQUIRED.

2 STORY MAX, 82002 SF. MAX,
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR : 1@ OCCUPANTS (01/52@), | EXIT REQUIRED.

2 STORY MAX, 82PD. 6 Frtbr—

,,,,,

p—

LINE OF ONE HOUR >
RATED OCCUPANCY
SEPERATION ELDWALL

60 MIN. RAT
DOOR AND FRAME

FlI AREA

U o P B PARKING SPACES REQD.,
| 8FULL SIZE SPACES PROVIDED
. 7 COMPACT SPACES PROVIDED
1 FULL SIZE HANDICAPPED SPACE PROVIDED

| | . D BUILDING HEIGHTS NOT TO EXCEED 35'
AT Zone: |-2 CAD‘_Q TONE : St S e SRR R S ONEE—S )

' | . . : | - M2ACRES 1 Ax sCHED. NO. 54062-04-226
LEGAL: LOT 2 INDIAN SPRINGS INDUSTRIAL CENTER

ALL LANDSCARING TO BE

DRIP IRRIGATED

3314 SF. SODDED
FINE FEOCUE
TURFGRASS ON
PREFPARED TRI-
MiX SOILBED =
53% SITE AREA

e

ool =

LINE OF ONE
~RATED OCCUPANCY .
SEPERATION WALL o

4' HIGH PINION PINE
BALLED AND
BURLAPPED
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Lindsay Darden
Text Box
For the Special use site plan, use the revised site plan basemap I sent you with the site plan resubmission request. Then add the paint booth. 


Site Data Table

Property Owner Name and Address Bryan Dorman

8569 Valley Ranch Pt.
Applicant Name and Address Fountain, CO 80817

parcel 1D #| 54062-04-026

Zoning District: -2 CAD-O

Total Acreage: 149

Existing Building SF: 10,538 SF
Proposed Use: Vehicle Repair Garage

Required Parking: Land Development Code Requires 1 space/employee on max shift, plus 3 spaces per
Day or stall. Calculate and enterrequired parking based on this requirement. 3 Employees + (4 Bays x 3 Spaces) = 15 Parking Spaces

Provided Parking: 15 Spaces There were 15 spaces on the original blueprints however there

is room for 26 parking spaces on the lot.
Provided Disabled parking spaces: 1 Space

Required Bicycle Parking: Land Development Code requires 5% of the number of the required vehicle
parking spaces. Atleast one bike parking space shall be provided and shown on the site plan. See LDC
6.2.5 for location and design of bike parking. 15 spaces x 0.05 = 0.75 bicycle parking spaces

Single bicycle parking space will be provided indoors.
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-~ CROSS SECTION @ LINES 2-6 -
i 1) FOR COLUMN AND RAFTER MARK NUMBERS, SEE EITHER SHEET E1 (ROOF
f FRAMING PLAN).
2) FBC__ INDICATES FLANGE BRACING LOCATIONS ON PURLIN ROOFS.
1
% FBD___ INDICATES FLANGE BRACING LOCATIONS ON JOIST ROOFS.
. ‘ 3) NS/FS INDICATES THAT FLANGE BRACING IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF
' THE FRAME LINE. NOTE FOR EXPANDABLE ENDWALL RIGID FRAMES: IF FLANGE
BOLT SCHEDULE BRACING IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF AN EXPANDABLE ENDFRAME, THE
— OPPOSITE SIDE FLANGE BRACE WILL HAVE TO BE INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF
MBR | LOW PLATE |HIGH PLATE |OUTSIDE FLANGE INSIDE FLANGE MEMBER WEB CON  BOLT ; BOLT 80LT  {NuT
00| WIDTH THICK | WIDTH THICK | WIDTH THICK LENGTH| WIDTH THICK LENGTH | DEPTH THICK LENGTH §1DCJ|.QTY | DESCRIPTION PARTH | PART# $:EA':SL:$S§JHC%S§DI$IL&TGE BRACES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED. AS REQUIRED. FOR
A | 800 050| 600 0.63| 6.00 050 279.56 | 6.00 0.63 246.13 | 13.13 0.175 24533 | ! 8 |BOLT/NUT 3/4% X 2 3/4° A325 |H0630 [ HO0320 .
33.13 0275 34.23 "2 8 |BOLI/NUT 1/2° X 2° A325 HO603 | H0300
T o iz;g e | S| BOU/NUT 5/6” X 2 174" A325 | 10610 [HO3T0 4) IF NS/FS FLANGE BRACING IS NOT INDICATED, ONLY ONE FLANGE BRACE IS
00 0. 00 G, 00 025 121, ; 31 348, 560 ; z A REQUIRED AND CAN BE LOCATED ON EITHER SIDE OF THE FRAME.
4 8 BOLT/NUT 1° X 3 1/4” A325 HO0640 | HO330
6.00 0.31 226.19 29.81 0.200 226.22
24.63 5 8 BOLT/NUT 1 1/4" X 3 1/2" A325/HO0660 | HO340
€800 050 | 650 565 506 025 37956 | 600 038 24673 1263 5395 29553 5) "$* INDICATES THE LONG SIDE OF INTERIOR COLUMNS. IF INTERIOR COLUMNS
32,63 0275 3423 ARE REQUIRED, ORIENT AND ERECT THOSE COLUMNS ACCORDINGLY. NOTE:
o 32.63 COLUMNS LOCATED AT THE RIDGE ARE TYPICALLY "FLAT—TOP" COLUMNS, UNLESS
i e ] I EA g NDICATED B THE ™ StuoL
24.63
6) RIGID FRAMES SHALL HAVE S50% OF THEIR BOLTS INSTALLED AND TIGHTENED
ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WEB ADJACENT TO EACH FLANGE BEFORE THE HOISTING
' EQUIPMENT IS RELEASED.
\_

Bl sy R
gl el [
&l N kY

< |2

Q

w
a
© S R
el &
F{ RSN
<
T
©
p4 d |-
|9 3

+ I
OROm

i

]

[«}
Ium
bl
413

Q

Z g
[ 5
8| 1§
282
OlG w B

Y 8= N

28 S I
Q3R &3 _ &
3! ol 8l

~ Ax L+
Q L) ‘DlnN

20 50 N
& 525 ®

— o ~
QSN £8 &5
mmvmv—,v

[PV S0l S

= a wx

<

Egg “E g

[¥V)

;5 B8 .8
w3 2= 32
W £ oE

3 =
D el T8 L

QO o g0 ¥n

< ~
Uiziz% %

‘I;)- g9 G~

Q %y 32 “e

==

5 58 5z °%

v @o Q

Li3sgze ¢
ma 80- o

Q’

[ 4

O

(@]

2]

o o o
Zz O LéJu
< . .
> 21 =249
x 2 DZ
L}‘Z' | Q&

a o
%t) vl Qo

i o Z O
2 o < O
5 el
- Q X I4TL S
v < Zleow 2
S Ir=e}
a = oI o
JOB NUMEBER

T1LZ087A
SHECT NO:

E2 of W

2
/ ]
\%@ AAL \'—
4 S

THIS SEAL PERTAINS ONLY
TO THE MATERIALS DESIGNED
AND SUPPLIED BY NUCOR
BUILDING SYSTEMS, A
DIVISION OF NUCOR
CORPORATION. ~ THIS SEAL
DOES NOT SERVE AS OR
REPRESENT THE PROJECT
ENGINEER OF RECORD AND
SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED

A4S SUCH.
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CROSS SECTION @ LINES 2-3
NOTES:

1) FOR COLUMN AND RAFTER MARK NUMBERS, SEE EITHER SHEET E1°  (ROOF
FRAMING PLAN).

2) FBC_ _ INDICATES FLANGE BRACING LOCATIONS ON PURLIN ROOFS.
FBD INDICATES FLANGE BRACING LOCATIONS ON JOIST ROOFS.

3) NS/FS INDICATES THAT FLANGE BRACING IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF
THE FRAME LINE. NOTE FOR EXPANDABLE ENDWALL RIGID FRAMES: IF FLANGE
BRACING IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF AN EXPANDABLE ENDFRAME, THE
OPPOSITE SIDE FLANGE BRACE WILL HAVE TO BE INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF
EXPANSION. THESE FLANGE- BRACES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED, AS REQUIRED, FOR
THIS FUTURE CONDITION.

4) IF NS/FS FLANGE BRACING IS NOT INDICATED, ONLY ONE FLANGE BRACE 1S
REQUIRED AND CAN BE LOCATED ON EITHER SIDE OF THE FRAME.

5) RIGID FRAMES SHALL HAVE 50% OF THEIR BOLY¥S INSTALLED AND TIGHTENED

ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WEB ADJACENT TO EACH FLANGE BEFORE THE HOISTING

EQUIPMENT IS RELEASED.

6 —6"

1'-11"

9'~5"

BOLT SCHEDULE L

o |
2-0"_ |
|

GIRT HEIGHT

7'-0"
CLEAR UNDER FASCIA

|
|
|
|
j
i
i
|
j
|
|
i
i
i
L

7'-8 %"
CLEAR UNDER RAFTER FLANGE

DATE

[ DwN [ CHK] ENG [ P.E.

D

ISSUE

CONSTRUCT ANCHOR BOLY

PERMITS -

B =

FINAL ERECTION

- 00 "~
M55 os s
ur\i?nn
| |
~ 0 T
[ P TR
©0 [ Fo
& .2 29
"—8!\
U ol Rui
z 0Z “z
c @2 o
r L I
o Q46 o

FAX: (219) 837-7384

PO BOX 1006, 200 WHETSTONE RD, SWANSEA SC 29160
FAX: (972) 524-5417

FAX: (BO3) 568-2121

600 APACHE TRAN, TERRELL TX 75160

305 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY, WATERLOO, IN 46733

BUILDING SYSTEMS GROUP

HIGHLAND BUILDERS CORPORA
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FIN. FLR. ELEV = 100'-0"

CON | BoLT | BOLT leott [ NuUT
(JiaTy | DESCRIPTION PARTY | PARTH
1 8 BOLT/NUT 3/4" X 2 3/4" A325 H0630 | H0320
2 | 4 |BOLT/NUT 1/2° X 2° A325 HO603 | H0300
3 2 BOLT/NUT 5/8" x 2 1/4" A325 HO610 [HO310
4 ] 8 [BOLT/NUT 1 X 3 1/4" A325 HO640 | HO330
S | 8 |BOLT/NUT 1 1/4" X 3 1/2° A325|HO660 | HO340

%

OTTOM OF BASEPLATE
LEVATION = 100'-0"

1'-0 ¥¢"
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